— all other changes in the carrying value of derivative financial instruments designated as hedges are fully effective with no impact

on the Income Statement;
 — the floating rate leg of any swap or any floating rate debt is treated as not having any interest rate already set, therefore a change

in the interest rate affects a full 12-month period for the accrued interest portion of the sensitivity calculations;
 — the sensitivity of foreign exchange rates only looks at the outstanding foreign exchange forward book and the currency bank

account balances of the Company only as at the balance sheet date and assumes this is the position for a full 12-month period;
 — the sensitivity of a 10% movement in foreign exchange rates has been used due to the fact that historically rates can move by

approximately 10% per annum; and
 — the sensitivity of a 1% movement in interest rates has been used due to the fact that historically floating US dollar interest rates

have moved by on average 1% per annum.

Using the above assumptions the following table shows the illustrative effect on the Income Statement and within other
comprehensive income that would result from reasonably possible movements in foreign currency exchange rates and interest rates,
before the effects of tax.

2015 2014

Income
Statement

$m

Other
compre-
hensive
income

$m

Income
Statement

$m

Other
compre-
hensive
income

$m

£/$ FX rates – £ strengthens 10% – 6.4 – 6.5
£/$ FX rates – £ weakens 10% – (7.9) – (8.0)
£/euro FX rates – £ strengthens 10% – 0.2 – –
£/euro FX rates – £ weakens 10% – (0.2) – –

Interest rates +1.00% (4.1) 55.1 (4.2) 10.1
Interest rates –1.00% 1.3 (59.7) 1.0 (10.6)

The foreign exchange analysis in the sensitivity table above illustrates the impact of movements in foreign exchange rates on foreign
currency transactional exposures and does not include the impact on the translation of the Group’s overseas Income Statement and
Balance Sheet. The translation impact on profit before tax in the Group’s Income Statement from the movement in exchange rates is
approximately $nil (2014: $1.1 million) for each 1.0¢ movement in the £/$ exchange rate.

146

Financial statements

109 Independent Auditor’s Report

114 Consolidated Income
Statement

115 Consolidated Statement of